### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North American Baking, Inc.		05/13/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	North American Baking Ltd.
Street Address:	88 Todd Road
City:	Georgetown, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7G 4R7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77158268	COMMONWEALTH
Registration Number:	2250474	MONET
Registration Number:	2415921	NBI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mhurst@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: J. Michael Hurst

Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NO6930-PG0005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0800 JP \$90.00 //158268

900162551

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Michael Hurst
Signature:	/j. michael hurst/
Date:	05/19/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=NAB Assignment#page1.tif source=NAB Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0801

# **Assignment of Trademarks**

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into this \(\frac{\alpha^{1/4}}{2}\) day of May, 2010, by and between North American Baking, Inc., an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 120 Armstrong Avenue, Suite 400, Georgetown, Ontario, L7G 4S3, Canada ("Assignor") and North American Baking Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada with its principal place of business at 88 Todd Road, Georgetown, Ontario, L7G 4R7, Canada ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted and is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the various trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), along with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; and

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

**Now Therefore,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof.

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

North American Baking, Inc.	North American Baking Ltd.
By: Harbey	By: Holinghay
Title: C & O	Title: (FO
	Date: 5-/3-2010

# Exhibit A - Trademarks

## **United States**

Mark	Goods	Status
COMMONWEALTH	(Class: 30) Cookies and crackers	Allowed - ITU Ser.No 77/158268 Filed - 04.17.2007 Allow - 01.08.2008 4 <sup>th</sup> Ext 01.10.2010
MONET	(Class: 30) Crackers and cookies	Registered Reg.No. – 2250474 Reg. – 06.01.1999
NBI and Design	(Class: 30) Cookies and crackers	Registered Reg.No. – 2415921 Reg. – 12.26.2000

## Canada

Mark	Goods	Status
MONET	(Class: 30) Crackers and cookies.	Registered Reg.No. – TMA676577 Reg. – 11.07.2006
SHARKS	(Class: 30) Cookies and crackers.	Registered Reg.No. – TMA740413 Reg. – 05.21.2009

3446492.1

**RECORDED: 05/19/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0803